The Village of South River
Register of Fees and Services

Administration Department
Rates for Fees, Permits, Service Charges and Other Charges
Effective January 1, 2024

Photocopies - Black & White
Faxes - Outgoing

Financial
Tax and Water Certificates
Returned Item Fee (Cheque or EFT)
Duplicate Receipts for Tax Payments
Reprint of Tax Bill or Tax Profile
Cost to Return Payments

Other

Commissioning of Documents
additional page

Certifying True Copy
additional documents

Zoning Certificate and/or review of Property File
and/or property orders

Issuing a Fire Permit

Freedom of Information Request — request for access

Freedom of Information Request — records search
and document preparation

Records Search — hourly rate (minimum 1 hour)

General Letters

Issuance of a Burial Permit

Dogs
Permanent Dog License (non-taxable)
ReplacementTag  (taxincluded)
Service Animals

Lottery Licence

Rental
Council Chamber use by Community Group
Council Chamber use by Business  Half Day

Full Day

Applicable taxes included on taxable services

$1.50 per page

$3.00 per page

$75.00

$50.00

$25.00
$20.00
$30.00

$30.00

$ 5.00
$15.00

$ 5.00
$50.00

$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$30.00 per hour

$30.00 per hour
$30.00
$28.25 ($25.00+HST)

$30.00
$15.00
No Charge

As per AGCO Guidelines
No Charge

$ 56.50
$113.00



