The Village of South River

Register of Fees and Services

Administration Department

Rates for Fees, Permits, Service Charges and Other Charges Effective January 1, 2024

Photocopies - Black & White	\$1.50 per page
-----------------------------	-----------------

Faxes	 Outgoing 	\$3.00 per page
	O 01 17 0 11 17	φοίου ροι ραχο

Financial

Tax and Water Certificates	\$75.00
Returned Item Fee (Cheque or EFT)	\$50.00
Duplicate Receipts for Tax Payments	\$25.00

Reprint of Tax Bill or Tax Profile \$20.00 Cost to Return Payments \$30.00

Other

Commissioning of Documents	\$30.00
additional page	\$ 5.00
Certifying True Copy	\$15.00
additional documents	\$ 5.00
Zoning Certificate and/or review of Property File	\$50.00
and/or property orders	
Issuing a Fire Permit	\$ 5.00
Freedom of Information Request – request for access	\$ 5.00
Freedom of Information Request – records search	\$30.00 per hour
and document preparation	
Records Search – hourly rate (minimum 1 hour)	\$30.00 per hour
General Letters	\$30.00

Dogs

Issuance of a Burial Permit

Permanent Dog License (non-taxable)		\$30.00
Replacement Tag	(tax included)	\$15.00
Service Animals		No Charge

\$28.25 (\$25.00+HST)

Lottery Licence As per AGCO Guidelines

Rental

Council Chamber use by Community Group		No Charge
Council Chamber use by Business	Half Day	\$ 56.50
	Full Day	\$113.00

Applicable taxes included on taxable services